RESOURCES

Local
Chapel Hill Affordable Housing - https://www.chapelhillaffordablehousing.org/
Community Home Trust - https://communityhometrust.org/
Empowerment, Inc - http://www.empowermentinc.org/
Habitat for Humanity Orange County - https://www.orangehabitat.org/
Pee Wee Homes - https://peeweehomes.org/
St. Paul Village - http://www.stpaulamechapelhill.org/st-paul-village-overview.html


The Affordable Housing Crisis

History/Background
A Tale of Two Americas (PBS) - https://www.kpbs.org/news/2022/01/24/independent-lens-owned-a-tale-of-two-americas

A History of Poverty and Housing the Poor - https://brewminate.com/a-history-of-poverty-and-housing-the-poor/

Short History of Public Housing in the US (1930’s – Present) - https://homesnow.org/short-history-of-public-housing-in-the-us-1930s-present/

The Conversation. Urban Planning as a Tool of White Supremacy - https://theconversation.com/urban-planning-as-a-tool-of-white-supremacy-the-other-lesson-from-minneapolis-142249

Racial Segregation and Concentrated Poverty: The History of Housing in Black America - https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Mi9sjhISYfg

Current Scene
Baiocchi,G,  Brady. M, and  Carlson, H.J.  Beyond the Market: Housing Alternatives from the Grassroots https://www.dissentmagazine.org/article/beyond-market-alternatives-grassroots-lec-clt

Community-Wealth.org. Website Directory.  - https://community-wealth.org/

Easton, K. Places of Worship Tackle the Affordable Housing Shortage, in Next City. March 31,2022   https://nextcity.org/urbanist-news/places-of-worship-tackle-the-affordable-housing-shortage

Geltman, J. Rethinking Redevelopment: Neoliberalism, New Urbanism and Sustainable Urban Design in Cleveland, Ohio. Chapter 3 - Neoliberalism as the Nexus of the Private and Public Realm (2017). Honors Papers. 199. https://digitalcommons.oberlin.edu/honors/199

Hertz, D.K. Why is New Urbanism So White? https://danielkayhertz.com/2014/02/24/why-is-urbanism-so-white/

Kushner. J. A. Smart Growth, New Urbanism and Diversity: Progressive Planning Movements in America and Their Impact on Poor and Minority Ethnic Populations. https://escholarship.org/content/qt7095r4dk/qt7095r4dk.pdf

National Low Income Housing Coalition Website - https://nlihc.org/explore-issues/why-we-care/problem

Ngo, S. Affordable for Whom? http://www.urbanconsulate.com/blog/2021/10/6/affordable-for-whom

North Carolina Housing. Coalition. Out of Reach: 2021 Report - https://nchousing.org/nlihc-out-of-reach-report-2021/

North Carolina Housing Finance Agency - https://www.nchfa.com/news/home-matters-blog/home-more-important-ever%E2%80%94nc-housing-finance-agency-makes-it-more-affordable

Next City. Housing -Website Directory.  - https://nextcity.org/housing


O’Donnell, E. Five Ways Local Governments Can Spur Development of Affordable Housing. https://nextcity.org/urbanist-news/five-ways-local-governments-can-spur-development-of-affordable-housing

Partners for Dignity and Rights: Resources -  https://dignityandrights.org/resources/

Raguhaveer. T. From Commodification to Public Good: Changing Our Housing Narratives. https://forgeorganizing.org/article/commodification-public-good-changing-our-housing-narratives

Raleigh’s Affordable Housing Plan - https://raleighnc.gov/affordable-housing

Sabelhaus and Clemens - A generational perspective on recent U.S. homeownership divergence by income and race. https://equitablegrowth.org/a-generational-perspective-on-recent-u-s-homeownership-divergence-by-income-and-race/

Sabonis and Hill. Community + Land + Trust: Tools for Development Without Displacement, https://community-wealth.org/content/community-land-trust-tools-development-without-displacement

Sabonis and Murray. Developing Deeply Affordable Community Controlled Housing: A Toolkit for Community Activists and Allied Developers. https://dignityandrights.org/resources/creating-community-controlled-deeply-affordable-housing-a-resource-toolkit-for-community-activists-allied-community-based-housing-developers/


Steele, J. Innovative Strategies for Affordable Housing Finance - https://www.multihousingnews.com/innovative-solutions-for-affordable-housing-finance/

US Department of Housing and Urban Development. Wealth Accumulation and Home Ownership: Evidence for Low Income Households- https://www.huduser.gov/publications/pdf/wealthaccumulationandhomeownership.pdf
Walker, A.  Urbanism Hasn’t Worked for Everyone: Who are we city-making for?  These Experts? Or is it the other human beings who call this place home? - https://archive.curbed.com/2020/7/16/21315678/city-racism-urbanism-atlanta-beltline

World Economic Forum.  3 ways to reinvent affordable housing in a post-pandemic world - https://www.weforum.org/agenda/2022/01/reinvent-affordable-housing-post-covid19-world-habitat-for-humanity




